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The Declaration of Interests form is not intended to provide an exhaustive list of potential interests: other elements that might 
jeopardise the independence of those involved when working in or with the Agency should also be indicated in the 
Declaration. 

 

I. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

OCCUPATION / POSITION HELD START 
DATE 

 

END DATE EMPLOYER MAIN ACTIVITIES 
OR 
RESPONSIBILITIES 

Name and surname:  Mattias Johansson 

Position in ACER:  Market Monitoring Report TF Co-convenor 



  

Roles under the Swedish Energy Markets 
Inspectorate: 

• Chair, CEER Monitoring Retail 
Markets Workstream  

• Co-chair för ACER Market 
Monitoring Task Force (MMR TF)  

• Co-convenor, ACER CEER Energy 
Retail and Consumer Protection 
Market Monitoring Report 

• Member of drafting team, ACER 
CEER Energy Retail and 
Consumer Protection Market 
Monitoring Report 

• Chair, NordREG Retail Market 
Working Group  

• Member, CEER Customer and 
Retail Markets Working Group  

• Co-chair, CEER Retail Market 
Roadmap Work Stream 

• Head of Swedish NRA´s 
independent comparison tool   

• Project leader, Goverment 
assignment to regulate default 
contract prices 

• Lead drafter, NRA´s report on 
consumer complaints 

• Project leader, Implementing 
hourly contracts to NRA´s 
independent comparison tool 

• Responsible for the NRA´s 
consumer communication 

• Press Secretary 

09.2006 

 

01.2024 

01.2024 

01.2024 

 

01.2019 

 

01.2016 

 

01.2018 

01.2018 

01.2021 

 

11.2021 

2018 

 

01.2019 

2013 

2007 

Ongoing 

 

Ongoing 

Ongoing 

Ongoing 

 

Ongoing 

 

12.2022 

 

Ongoing 

12.2021 

Ongoing 

 

06.2022 

2023 

 

05.2020 

2017 

2013 

Swedish Energy Markets 
Inspectorate, Eskilstuna 

 

 

 

 

Journalist 09. 1998 03. 2003 Swedish Parliament, 
Stockholm 

 



  

Journalist 06. 2002 08.2002 Swedish Public Service 
Radio, Stockholm 

 

 

Journalist 03.2001 09.2006 Eskilstuna-Kuriren, 
Eskilstuna 

 

Journalist 03.2000 02.2001 Nerikes Allehanda, Örebro  

Journalist 03.1998 08.1998 Finanstidningen, Stockholm  

Journalist 09.1997 02.1998 Västmanlands Folkblad, 
Västerås 

 

Journalist 01.1997 09.1997 Nerikes Allehanda, Örebro  

 

II. EDUCATION 

TITLE OF 
QUALIFICATION 

START DATE END DATE NAME AND TYPE OF 
ORGANISATION 

PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED 

Bachelor's degree in 
Political Science 

1992 

 

1996 University of Örebro Political science (major), Economics, 
Law, Social science 



  

Graduate School of 
Journalism 

1995 1995 University of 
Gothenburg 

 

III. TRAINING SEMINARS 

IV. PUBLICATIONS 

 

DATA PROTECTION 

The Curriculum Vitae will also be published on the Agency’s website. Please note that the Agency will ensure 
that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the 
processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement 
of such data. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable 
to your situation. If you include information on close family members, please inform them that the Agency will 
be processing data related to them. 

 I’ve read and I agree 

IDENTITY CONFIRMATION 

Please note that the Agency ensures that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with 
Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by 
the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39).  
For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your 
situation, available at https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection.  

 I, Mattias Johansson, hereby confirm, on my honour, that I am personally submitting this declaration.  

 

Submitted on: 16.01.2025     Signature: Mattias Johansson 

https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection

