

Curriculum Vitae 2025

Name and surname: Mattias Johansson

Position in ACER: Market Monitoring Report TF Co-convenor

I. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

OCCUPATION / POSITION HELD	START DATE	END DATE	EMPLOYER	MAIN ACTIVITIES OR RESPONSIBILITIES
				TEST STUDIETTIES



Roles under the Swedish Energy Markets Inspectorate :	09.2006	Ongoing	Swedish Energy Markets Inspectorate, Eskilstuna	
 Chair, CEER Monitoring Retail Markets Workstream 	01.2024	Ongoing		
 Co-chair f ör ACER Market Monitoring Task Force (MMR TF) 	01.2024	Ongoing		
 Co-convenor, ACER CEER Energy Retail and Consumer Protection Market Monitoring Report 	01.2024	Ongoing		
 Member of drafting team, ACER CEER Energy Retail and Consumer Protection Market Monitoring Report 	01.2019	Ongoing		
 Chair, NordREG Retail Market Working Group 	01.2016	12.2022		
 Member, CEER Customer and Retail Markets Working Group 	01.2018	Ongoing		
 Co-chair, CEER Retail Market Roadmap Work Stream 	01.2018	12.2021		
 Head of Swedish NRA's independent comparison tool 	01.2021	Ongoing		
 Project leader, Goverment assignment to regulate default contract prices 	11.2021	06.2022		
 Lead drafter, NRA's report on consumer complaints 	2018	2023		
 Project leader, Implementing hourly contracts to NRA's independent comparison tool 	01.2019	05.2020		
Responsible for the NRA's consumer communication	2013	2017		
Press Secretary	2007	2013		
Journalist	09. 1998	03. 2003	Swedish Parliament, Stockholm	



Journalist	06. 2002	08.2002	Swedish Public Service Radio, Stockholm
Journalist	03.2001	09.2006	Eskilstuna-Kuriren, Eskilstuna
Journalist	03.2000	02.2001	Nerikes Allehanda, Örebro
Journalist	03.1998	08.1998	Finanstidningen, Stockholm
Journalist	09.1997	02.1998	Västmanlands Folkblad, Västerås
Journalist	01.1997	09.1997	Nerikes Allehanda, Örebro

II. EDUCATION

TITLE OF QUALIFICATION	START DATE	END DATE	NAME AND TYPE OF ORGANISATION	PRINCIPAL SUBJECTS COVERED
Bachelor's degree in Political Science	1992	1996	University of Örebro	Political science (major), Economics, Law, Social science



1995 University of Gothenburg

Ш	ΙТ	'RΔ	INI	NG	SFN	ЛIN	ARS
		-		\cdot			\neg

ı		,	\mathbf{n}	IDI	ICA.		NO
ı	ı	<i>-</i>	r	וחו	IL.A	1167	N.S

DATA PROTECTION

The Curriculum Vitae will also be published on the Agency's website. Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data. For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation. If you include information on close family members, please inform them that the Agency will be processing data related to them.

☑ I've read and I agree

IDENTITY CONFIRMATION

Please note that the Agency ensures that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data by the Community institutions and bodies and on the free movement of such data (OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39). For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation, available at https://acer.europa.eu/the-agency/about-acer/data-protection.

☑ I, Mattias Johansson, hereby confirm, on my honour, that I am personally submitting this declaration.

Submitted on: 16.01.2025 **Signature:** Mattias Johansson